
Show #84316: HRRC Lucas Oil Derby (09/11/2017)

9. NRHA 2100: Level 4 Open - Derby - Shown: 75  (Added Money: $40000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 674 ARC Gunnabeabigstar Jordan Larson 230.00 HDC Quarter Horses$16369.53

2 104 Ifwhizswereguns Andrea Fappani 226.50 Rancho Oso Rio, LLC$9964.06

3 194 Modern Gun Duane Latimer 225.00 MS Stables$7473.05

4T 676 RC Fashion Chic Ruben Van Dorp 224.00 Catherine Crandon$5693.75

4T 545 Phantom Face Craig Schmersal 224.00 Wranglen Partnership$5693.75

4T 235 Turn Down For What Brian Bell 224.00 Brian Bell/Crews Reining$5693.75

7T 196 Smart Little Dunnit Tom McCutcheon 223.50 Turnabout Farm Inc$3558.59

7T 203 Ruf Lil Magnum Thiago Boechat 223.50 Silver Spurs Equine,$3558.59

7T 114 Chic Dreamin Andrea Fappani 223.50 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC$3558.59

10 535 Shining In Town Jason Vanlandingham 223.00 Jon Sather$2491.02

11T 120 Wimpys Slidewinder Matt Mills 222.50 Rancho Deluxe LLC$1779.30

11T 527 Dun It For Whizkey Franco Bertolani 222.50 Cardinal Hill Training Center,$1779.30

11T 139 FM Shine N Tag Chex Gabe Hutchins 222.50 Tamarack Ranch LLC$1779.30

14T 650 The Best Gunner Eduardo Salgado 222.00 Ubere Agro Pecuaria$444.82

14T 265 Shine N Spook Shawn Flarida 222.00 Clark Reining Horses$444.82

14T 273 Gunnawowya Todd Sommers 222.00 Stephany Monteleone$444.82

14T 504 Magnums Guns R Reddy Danny Tremblay 222.00 Ruth A Hamlin$444.82

18T 637 Rio Killer Gun Jordan Larson 221.50 Tzvika Knanni

18T 534 Hey Joe Jason Vanlandingham 221.50 Rosanne Sternberg

18T 648 Bugatti Fernando Salgado 221.50 Jay Prather

18T 524 Miss Whizzletown Marco Ricotta 221.50 Jenny Ricotta

18T 174 ARC Gunna Mark Ya Abby Lengel 221.50 Jody L Puno

23T 544 Cashing Black Chex Craig Schmersal 221.00 Wranglen Partnership

23T 315 Whizkey Chaser Arno Honstetter 221.00 Marilyn Overgaard

23T 200 Xtra New Pal Voodoo Trevor Dare 221.00 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC

26T 621 Gunnatrashtheplace Dean Brown 220.50 Robert Santagata

26T 623 Shes Got Good Guns Duane Latimer 220.50 Roxanne Koepsell

26T 553 Pale Conquistador Craig Schmersal 220.50 Eric Patrick Unger

26T 140 Spookmon Gabe Hutchins 220.50 Tamarack Ranch LLC

26T 532 No Smoking Required Jason Vanlandingham 220.50 Vaughn C Zimmerman

26T 264 Luckie Moonstone Shawn Flarida 220.50 Jason Dobrinski

32T 427 Saras Special Nite Yonathan Baruch 220.00 Randy Shepherd

32T 328 Hello Banjo Travis J Wigen 220.00 Lisa Janssen

34T 722 Walla Walla Doll Martin Muehlstaetter 219.50 Marc And Kathy Gordon

34T 214 Shiney Chexy Chic Colin Fitzpatrick 219.50 Victoria Lambert

34T 723 Lil Dreamin Magnum Jeremy Gates 219.50 Kathy Biesecker

34T 103 Wimpys Lil Tag Andrea Fappani 219.50 Freddie Brasfield

38T 268 Setting Off Spookles Mathieu Buton 219.00 Rosanne Sternberg

38T 738 Chics Dream Dan L Huss 219.00 Morris H Kulmer

38T 127 Smart Twinkeltown Jared LeClair 219.00 Ron Meyer

38T 297 Chexmaster Tracer S Gilson 219.00 Joe & Karen Moran

38T 320 Reddy Aim Shine On Daniel Schloemer 219.00 Valerie Arend

38T 352 Magnum Style Casey Deary 219.00 Casey & Kathy A Hinton

44 579 Special Nite Time Francesco Martinotti 218.50 Audrey Jewel
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45T 224 Waitin On A Diamond Jordan McBurney 218.00 Deb Thoms

45T 267 Roosters Who Cody Sapergia 218.00 Mike Russell

45T 137 Pale Black Gun Tom Foran 218.00 Taylor Sheridan

45T 724 Spooks Show Time Riccardo (Ricky) Nicolazzi 218.00 Rancho Oso Rio, LLC

49T 721 Wimpys Smokin Girl Pedro Baiao 217.50 Marc And Kathy Gordon

49T 597 Redd Snapper Pedro Baiao 217.50 Marc & Kathy Gordon

49T 376 Nu Chex Surprise Bud Lyon 217.50 Gary Ferguson

52 335 Holly MAQ Gun Travis J Wigen 217.00 Oleen Performance Horses

53 234 Sugarwhizngun Dell Hendricks 216.50 Antler Ridge Ranch, LLC

54T 720 Barbies Half Moon Pedro Baiao 216.00 Marc & Kathy Gordon

54T 457 Whizkey N Cash Tanya Jenkins 216.00 Careena Westin

54T 645 Sassy Guns Fernando Salgado 216.00 South Of The Border Horses

57 370 Ref Roos Harley Mirjam Stillo 215.50 Roo Equine, Inc

58T 222 Sparklin Whizkey Jordan McBurney 215.00 Rhodes River Ranch/Jordan

58T 677 Spooks The Hard Way Shawn Flarida 215.00 Patricia Holtzman

60T 432 ARC Trashin Yer Chic Kyle Kellmer 214.50 Greg And Kathy Goodlin

60T 595 Whizkey Rock N Roll Martin Muehlstaetter 214.50 Farniente Corp.

62T 573 Walla Walla Starbuck Tom Foran 213.50 Sleipner, LLC

62T 385 Spooks Dunit Brent Naylor 213.50 Top Fuel LLC

62T 523 See U Saturday Night Marco Ricotta 213.50 Story Book Stables, Inc

62T 409 Einsteins Top Whiz Bud Lyon 213.50 Madison Quintanar

66T 157 Smart Voodoo Chic Tyson Randle 212.00 Buckshot Farms

66T 536 Mizzen Gunner Jesse Beckley 212.00 Marilyn Copland

68 602 Prety Fashionable Billy G Williams 211.50 Billy G Williams

69 537 Spooks Big Bang Locke Duce 211.00 Brian Aebly

70 199 Xtra Voodoo Doc Trevor Dare 208.50 Xtra Quarter Horses, LLC

71 228 Yurs N Mine Sean McBurney 204.00 Rhodes River Ranch

72 119 Sparkletown Matt Mills 194.50 Janice F Dickson

73 397 Tunes In Hollywood Gabriel Diano 190.00 Margarita Buey Arietti

74T 227 Chicsntheirdiamonds Sean McBurney 0.00 CDR Farms

74T 503 PS Mega Shine Chic Danny Tremblay 0.00 ADH Mor Ranch

10. NRHA 2200: Level 3 Open - Derby - Shown: 63 (Added Money: $20000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 203 Ruf Lil Magnum Thiago Boechat 223.50 Silver Spurs Equine,$8729.65

2T 650 The Best Gunner Eduardo Salgado 222.00 Ubere Agro Pecuaria$4238.31

2T 273 Gunnawowya Todd Sommers 222.00 Stephany Monteleone$4238.31

2T 504 Magnums Guns R Reddy Danny Tremblay 222.00 Ruth A Hamlin$4238.31

5T 524 Miss Whizzletown Marco Ricotta 221.50 Jenny Ricotta$2846.63

5T 174 ARC Gunna Mark Ya Abby Lengel 221.50 Jody L Puno$2846.63

7T 621 Gunnatrashtheplace Dean Brown 220.50 Robert Santagata$2087.53

7T 484 Special Made Whiskey Amanda Antifaer 220.50 Gordon Robinson$2087.53

9T 427 Saras Special Nite Yonathan Baruch 220.00 Randy Shepherd$1423.31

9T 328 Hello Banjo Travis J Wigen 220.00 Lisa Janssen$1423.31

11T 585 Baileys Sidekick Trent Harvey 219.50 Kathy H Thompson$948.88

11T 214 Shiney Chexy Chic Colin Fitzpatrick 219.50 Victoria Lambert$948.88

11T 723 Lil Dreamin Magnum Jeremy Gates 219.50 Kathy Biesecker$948.88
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14T 268 Setting Off Spookles Mathieu Buton 219.00 Rosanne Sternberg$158.15

14T 738 Chics Dream Dan L Huss 219.00 Morris H Kulmer$158.15

14T 127 Smart Twinkeltown Jared LeClair 219.00 Ron Meyer$158.15

14T 297 Chexmaster Tracer S Gilson 219.00 Joe & Karen Moran$158.15

14T 330 Woodys Toy Gun Jesus (Chuy) Chavez 219.00 Karin DiNapoli$158.15

14T 320 Reddy Aim Shine On Daniel Schloemer 219.00 Valerie Arend$158.15

20T 579 Special Nite Time Francesco Martinotti 218.50 Audrey Jewel

20T 496 Gunner Special Twist Kari Klingenberg 218.50 Foothills Farm

22T 224 Waitin On A Diamond Jordan McBurney 218.00 Deb Thoms

22T 269 Smart Spook Shines Shauna Larcombe 218.00 Rosanne Sternberg

22T 267 Roosters Who Cody Sapergia 218.00 Mike Russell

22T 100 Thebettertohearuwith Benny Maddox 218.00 Bill Coburn

22T 137 Pale Black Gun Tom Foran 218.00 Taylor Sheridan

22T 724 Spooks Show Time Riccardo (Ricky) Nicolazzi 218.00 Rancho Oso Rio, LLC

28T 721 Wimpys Smokin Girl Pedro Baiao 217.50 Marc And Kathy Gordon

28T 597 Redd Snapper Pedro Baiao 217.50 Marc & Kathy Gordon

28T 376 Nu Chex Surprise Bud Lyon 217.50 Gary Ferguson

31T 717 NiteAtTheDixieChickn Bud Lyon 217.00 Logan Pluttar

31T 335 Holly MAQ Gun Travis J Wigen 217.00 Oleen Performance Horses

33 355 Genuine Conqueror Austin Seelhof 216.50 Austin Seelhof

34T 354 Watts N Whiz Austin Seelhof 216.00 Outrider Ranch Ltd

34T 720 Barbies Half Moon Pedro Baiao 216.00 Marc & Kathy Gordon

34T 457 Whizkey N Cash Tanya Jenkins 216.00 Careena Westin

37 370 Ref Roos Harley Mirjam Stillo 215.50 Roo Equine, Inc

38 222 Sparklin Whizkey Jordan McBurney 215.00 Rhodes River Ranch/Jordan

39T 432 ARC Trashin Yer Chic Kyle Kellmer 214.50 Greg And Kathy Goodlin

39T 101 Honky Tonk Tag Riccardo (Ricky) Nicolazzi 214.50 Lynn Wiltsie

41T 166 Spook Whiz Jewels Luke Gagnon 214.00 Bayini Partners

41T 686 RickyBacInHollywood Jesus (Chuy) Chavez 214.00 Allison Williams

43T 180 ARC Sweet E Nuff Nicole Hutchings 213.50 Tony Grover

43T 573 Walla Walla Starbuck Tom Foran 213.50 Sleipner, LLC

43T 385 Spooks Dunit Brent Naylor 213.50 Top Fuel LLC

43T 523 See U Saturday Night Marco Ricotta 213.50 Story Book Stables, Inc

43T 205 Xtra Black Magic Marie Kleiner 213.50 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC

43T 409 Einsteins Top Whiz Bud Lyon 213.50 Madison Quintanar

49 516 The Gun Collector Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 212.50 Julianne Wilson

50T 157 Smart Voodoo Chic Tyson Randle 212.00 Buckshot Farms

50T 536 Mizzen Gunner Jesse Beckley 212.00 Marilyn Copland

52 602 Prety Fashionable Billy G Williams 211.50 Billy G Williams

53 537 Spooks Big Bang Locke Duce 211.00 Brian Aebly

54T 726 Wimpys Just Smokin Titus Covington 210.50 Tyler & Barbara McCormack

54T 181 Xtra Bamstep Cory Hutchings 210.50 5 Star Reining Horses LLC

56 629 Hangten Holly Sage Sapergia 209.00 Dorothea Sigloch

57 620 Paleface Gunner Nicolas Barthelemy 208.00 Mary K 'Katie' Cachat

59 538 Oscar Party Randy Dooley 205.00 Gail H Klapper

60 228 Yurs N Mine Sean McBurney 204.00 Rhodes River Ranch
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61T 227 Chicsntheirdiamonds Sean McBurney 0.00 CDR Farms

61T 503 PS Mega Shine Chic Danny Tremblay 0.00 ADH Mor Ranch

61T 204 Xtra Wimpy Gun Marie Kleiner 0.00 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC

61T 495 Whizzkeys Lil Gun Kari Klingenberg 0.00 Foothills Farm

11. NRHA 2300: Level 2 Open - Derby - Shown: 60 (Added Money: $10000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 174 ARC Gunna Mark Ya Abby Lengel 221.50 Jody L Puno$4266.50

2 484 Special Made Whiskey Amanda Antifaer 220.50 Gordon Robinson$2597.00

3 328 Hello Banjo Travis J Wigen 220.00 Lisa Janssen$1947.75

4T 738 Chics Dream Dan L Huss 219.00 Morris H Kulmer$1576.75

4T 330 Woodys Toy Gun Jesus (Chuy) Chavez 219.00 Karin DiNapoli$1576.75

6 496 Gunner Special Twist Kari Klingenberg 218.50 Foothills Farm$1298.50

7T 269 Smart Spook Shines Shauna Larcombe 218.00 Rosanne Sternberg$857.94

7T 100 Thebettertohearuwith Benny Maddox 218.00 Bill Coburn$857.94

7T 137 Pale Black Gun Tom Foran 218.00 Taylor Sheridan$857.94

7T 724 Spooks Show Time Riccardo (Ricky) Nicolazzi 218.00 Rancho Oso Rio, LLC$857.94

11 376 Nu Chex Surprise Bud Lyon 217.50 Gary Ferguson$556.50

12T 717 NiteAtTheDixieChickn Bud Lyon 217.00 Logan Pluttar$417.38

12T 335 Holly MAQ Gun Travis J Wigen 217.00 Oleen Performance Horses$417.38

14 355 Genuine Conqueror Austin Seelhof 216.50 Austin Seelhof$278.25

15T 354 Watts N Whiz Austin Seelhof 216.00 Outrider Ranch Ltd$92.75

15T 418 Whizzen In The Wind Deanna Lally 216.00 Susan L Pearson$92.75

17T 432 ARC Trashin Yer Chic Kyle Kellmer 214.50 Greg And Kathy Goodlin

17T 101 Honky Tonk Tag Riccardo (Ricky) Nicolazzi 214.50 Lynn Wiltsie

17T 337 Shinestein Dallas Wedel 214.50 Pat Kafetzopoulos

20T 728 Red Hot Whizkey Nicole Hutchings 214.00 Alex Hutchings

20T 166 Spook Whiz Jewels Luke Gagnon 214.00 Bayini Partners

20T 686 RickyBacInHollywood Jesus (Chuy) Chavez 214.00 Allison Williams

20T 551 Gunnagetya Ashley Kelkenberg 214.00 Lena Davenport

24T 180 ARC Sweet E Nuff Nicole Hutchings 213.50 Tony Grover

24T 573 Walla Walla Starbuck Tom Foran 213.50 Sleipner, LLC

24T 385 Spooks Dunit Brent Naylor 213.50 Top Fuel LLC

24T 205 Xtra Black Magic Marie Kleiner 213.50 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC

24T 409 Einsteins Top Whiz Bud Lyon 213.50 Madison Quintanar

29T 714 Legends West Erik Caddeo 212.50 Scott Loughridge

29T 149 Dun It Like A Legend Ben Balow 212.50 Joann Morley

29T 516 The Gun Collector Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 212.50 Julianne Wilson

32 263 Electric Cowboy Code Matt McAuslan 212.00 Deborah M Kendrick

33 400 Lil Coded Jac Lorenzo Concarella 211.50 ELC Enterprises, LLC

34T 537 Spooks Big Bang Locke Duce 211.00 Brian Aebly

34T 588 Little Donna Giada Camparsi 211.00 Liberty Performance Horses

36T 726 Wimpys Just Smokin Titus Covington 210.50 Tyler & Barbara McCormack

36T 181 Xtra Bamstep Cory Hutchings 210.50 5 Star Reining Horses LLC

36T 751 Shine Oak Shine Garrett Gentry 210.50 Chelsea Schneider

36T 118 Criminal Intentions Lorenzo Concarella 210.50 Janice F Dickson

40T 455 Dunnatrashya Cheyenne D Leon 210.00 Alice & Louie Leon
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40T 563 Dunit Magnum Style James Greendyk 210.00 Angel Rose Marsh

42 349 Melodys Steppin Out Kyle Kellmer 209.50 Melinda Cresap

43 629 Hangten Holly Sage Sapergia 209.00 Dorothea Sigloch

44 237 Reinsincalifornia Christian Rammerstorfer 208.50 Christian Rammerstorfer

45T 562 Lil Bee Bee Gun James Greendyk 208.00 Katelyn McDonald

45T 574 Designed To Be Smart Daphne Foran 208.00 Sleipner, LLC

47T 254 Gunna Spank You Garrett Thurner 207.50 Linda Morris

47T 515 Mister Smartypants Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 207.50 Julianne Wilson

49T 188 Snap N Dual Cody Stark 206.50 Janet Buddle

49T 153 Shes A Shining Gun Kari Klingenberg 206.50 Ava Bush

51T 624 Hesa Smokin Edition Jesus (Chuy) Chavez 205.00 Allison Williams

51T 538 Oscar Party Randy Dooley 205.00 Gail H Klapper

53 752 Pale Faced Dancer Tommy F Rodden 203.00 Tommy F Rodden

54 130 Wearing Lace Garrett Thurner 201.00 Missy & Peter Benker

55 744 Three R Jac Dave Leithead 194.50 River Run Ranch

56T 240 SJR White Knight Josh Tishman 0.00 Grace Bentien

56T 517 Chuggin Whizkey Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 0.00 Patrick Baxter

56T 143 A Little Gunna Glory Steve Ross 0.00 Steven R Winn

56T 204 Xtra Wimpy Gun Marie Kleiner 0.00 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC

56T 495 Whizzkeys Lil Gun Kari Klingenberg 0.00 Foothills Farm

12. NRHA 2325: Level 1 Open - Derby - Shown: 44 (Added Money: $5000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1T 585 Baileys Sidekick Trent Harvey 219.50 Kathy H Thompson$1601.64

1T 214 Shiney Chexy Chic Colin Fitzpatrick 219.50 Victoria Lambert$1601.64

3 330 Woodys Toy Gun Jesus (Chuy) Chavez 219.00 Karin DiNapoli$909.04

4 496 Gunner Special Twist Kari Klingenberg 218.50 Foothills Farm$779.18

5 100 Thebettertohearuwith Benny Maddox 218.00 Bill Coburn$692.60

6 418 Whizzen In The Wind Deanna Lally 216.00 Susan L Pearson$606.03

7T 432 ARC Trashin Yer Chic Kyle Kellmer 214.50 Greg And Kathy Goodlin$476.16

7T 337 Shinestein Dallas Wedel 214.50 Pat Kafetzopoulos$476.16

9T 728 Red Hot Whizkey Nicole Hutchings 214.00 Alex Hutchings$303.01

9T 686 RickyBacInHollywood Jesus (Chuy) Chavez 214.00 Allison Williams$303.01

9T 551 Gunnagetya Ashley Kelkenberg 214.00 Lena Davenport$303.01

12T 180 ARC Sweet E Nuff Nicole Hutchings 213.50 Tony Grover$194.79

12T 205 Xtra Black Magic Marie Kleiner 213.50 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC$194.79

14T 714 Legends West Erik Caddeo 212.50 Scott Loughridge$72.15

14T 149 Dun It Like A Legend Ben Balow 212.50 Joann Morley$72.15

14T 516 The Gun Collector Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 212.50 Julianne Wilson$72.15

17 263 Electric Cowboy Code Matt McAuslan 212.00 Deborah M Kendrick

18 400 Lil Coded Jac Lorenzo Concarella 211.50 ELC Enterprises, LLC

19 588 Little Donna Giada Camparsi 211.00 Liberty Performance Horses

20T 726 Wimpys Just Smokin Titus Covington 210.50 Tyler & Barbara McCormack

20T 181 Xtra Bamstep Cory Hutchings 210.50 5 Star Reining Horses LLC

20T 751 Shine Oak Shine Garrett Gentry 210.50 Chelsea Schneider

20T 118 Criminal Intentions Lorenzo Concarella 210.50 Janice F Dickson

24T 455 Dunnatrashya Cheyenne D Leon 210.00 Alice & Louie Leon
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24T 563 Dunit Magnum Style James Greendyk 210.00 Angel Rose Marsh

26 349 Melodys Steppin Out Kyle Kellmer 209.50 Melinda Cresap

27 629 Hangten Holly Sage Sapergia 209.00 Dorothea Sigloch

28 237 Reinsincalifornia Christian Rammerstorfer 208.50 Christian Rammerstorfer

29T 562 Lil Bee Bee Gun James Greendyk 208.00 Katelyn McDonald

29T 574 Designed To Be Smart Daphne Foran 208.00 Sleipner, LLC

29T 620 Paleface Gunner Nicolas Barthelemy 208.00 Mary K 'Katie' Cachat

32T 254 Gunna Spank You Garrett Thurner 207.50 Linda Morris

32T 515 Mister Smartypants Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 207.50 Julianne Wilson

34T 188 Snap N Dual Cody Stark 206.50 Janet Buddle

34T 153 Shes A Shining Gun Kari Klingenberg 206.50 Ava Bush

36 624 Hesa Smokin Edition Jesus (Chuy) Chavez 205.00 Allison Williams

37 752 Pale Faced Dancer Tommy F Rodden 203.00 Tommy F Rodden

38 130 Wearing Lace Garrett Thurner 201.00 Missy & Peter Benker

39 744 Three R Jac Dave Leithead 194.50 River Run Ranch

40T 240 SJR White Knight Josh Tishman 0.00 Grace Bentien

40T 517 Chuggin Whizkey Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 0.00 Patrick Baxter

40T 143 A Little Gunna Glory Steve Ross 0.00 Steven R Winn

40T 204 Xtra Wimpy Gun Marie Kleiner 0.00 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC

40T 495 Whizzkeys Lil Gun Kari Klingenberg 0.00 Foothills Farm

19. NRHA 2100S: Open Lvl 4-Stakes - Shown: 53 (Added Money: $35000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 104 Ifwhizswereguns Andrea Fappani 226.50 Rancho Oso Rio, LLC$14636.41

2 194 Modern Gun Duane Latimer 225.00 MS Stables$8909.12

3 545 Phantom Face Craig Schmersal 224.00 Wranglen Partnership$6681.84

4 535 Shining In Town Jason Vanlandingham 223.00 Jon Sather$5727.29

5T 120 Wimpys Slidewinder Matt Mills 222.50 Rancho Deluxe LLC$4772.74

5T 527 Dun It For Whizkey Franco Bertolani 222.50 Cardinal Hill Training Center,$4772.74

7T 650 The Best Gunner Eduardo Salgado 222.00 Ubere Agro Pecuaria$3500.01

7T 273 Gunnawowya Todd Sommers 222.00 Stephany Monteleone$3500.01

9T 637 Rio Killer Gun Jordan Larson 221.50 Tzvika Knanni$2068.19

9T 534 Hey Joe Jason Vanlandingham 221.50 Rosanne Sternberg$2068.19

9T 648 Bugatti Fernando Salgado 221.50 Jay Prather$2068.19

9T 524 Miss Whizzletown Marco Ricotta 221.50 Jenny Ricotta$2068.19

13T 315 Whizkey Chaser Arno Honstetter 221.00 Marilyn Overgaard$954.55

13T 111 Electric Wind Andrea Fappani 221.00 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC$954.55

13T 200 Xtra New Pal Voodoo Trevor Dare 221.00 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC$954.55

16T 621 Gunnatrashtheplace Dean Brown 220.50 Robert Santagata

16T 623 Shes Got Good Guns Duane Latimer 220.50 Roxanne Koepsell

16T 553 Pale Conquistador Craig Schmersal 220.50 Eric Patrick Unger

16T 484 Special Made Whiskey Amanda Antifaer 220.50 Gordon Robinson

16T 140 Spookmon Gabe Hutchins 220.50 Tamarack Ranch LLC

16T 532 No Smoking Required Jason Vanlandingham 220.50 Vaughn C Zimmerman

16T 264 Luckie Moonstone Shawn Flarida 220.50 Jason Dobrinski

23 673 Gunshot N Tinseltown Jordan Larson 220.00 Ron Mcrorie

24T 722 Walla Walla Doll Martin Muehlstaetter 219.50 Marc And Kathy Gordon
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24T 214 Shiney Chexy Chic Colin Fitzpatrick 219.50 Victoria Lambert

26T 268 Setting Off Spookles Mathieu Buton 219.00 Rosanne Sternberg

26T 127 Smart Twinkeltown Jared LeClair 219.00 Ron Meyer

26T 352 Magnum Style Casey Deary 219.00 Casey & Kathy A Hinton

29 579 Special Nite Time Francesco Martinotti 218.50 Audrey Jewel

30T 267 Roosters Who Cody Sapergia 218.00 Mike Russell

30T 137 Pale Black Gun Tom Foran 218.00 Taylor Sheridan

30T 724 Spooks Show Time Riccardo (Ricky) Nicolazzi 218.00 Rancho Oso Rio, LLC

33 721 Wimpys Smokin Girl Pedro Baiao 217.50 Marc And Kathy Gordon

34 717 NiteAtTheDixieChickn Bud Lyon 217.00 Logan Pluttar

35T 234 Sugarwhizngun Dell Hendricks 216.50 Antler Ridge Ranch, LLC

35T 355 Genuine Conqueror Austin Seelhof 216.50 Austin Seelhof

37T 645 Sassy Guns Fernando Salgado 216.00 South Of The Border Horses

37T 622 Guns N Spark Mirjam Stillo 216.00 Kimberly Tillman

39T 677 Spooks The Hard Way Shawn Flarida 215.00 Patricia Holtzman

39T 647 Great Red Spook AC Fernando Salgado 215.00 Jay Prather/Tracy Burnside

41 595 Whizkey Rock N Roll Martin Muehlstaetter 214.50 Farniente Corp.

42 166 Spook Whiz Jewels Luke Gagnon 214.00 Bayini Partners

43 339 Little Bit Risky Adam C Hendrickson 213.00 Roger Weibel

44T 157 Smart Voodoo Chic Tyson Randle 212.00 Buckshot Farms

44T 536 Mizzen Gunner Jesse Beckley 212.00 Marilyn Copland

46 602 Prety Fashionable Billy G Williams 211.50 Billy G Williams

47T 618 Walla Walla Lil Pep Patrick Flaherty 210.00 Steve Flaherty

47T 563 Dunit Magnum Style James Greendyk 210.00 Angel Rose Marsh

49 228 Yurs N Mine Sean McBurney 204.00 Rhodes River Ranch

50 119 Sparkletown Matt Mills 194.50 Janice F Dickson

51 397 Tunes In Hollywood Gabriel Diano 190.00 Margarita Buey Arietti

52T 227 Chicsntheirdiamonds Sean McBurney 0.00 CDR Farms

52T 503 PS Mega Shine Chic Danny Tremblay 0.00 ADH Mor Ranch

20. NRHA 2200S: Open Lvl 3-Stakes - Shown: 38 (Added Money: $20000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1T 650 The Best Gunner Eduardo Salgado 222.00 Ubere Agro Pecuaria$6304.62

1T 273 Gunnawowya Todd Sommers 222.00 Stephany Monteleone$6304.62

3 524 Miss Whizzletown Marco Ricotta 221.50 Jenny Ricotta$3578.30

4T 621 Gunnatrashtheplace Dean Brown 220.50 Robert Santagata$2896.72

4T 484 Special Made Whiskey Amanda Antifaer 220.50 Gordon Robinson$2896.72

6T 585 Baileys Sidekick Trent Harvey 219.50 Kathy H Thompson$2215.14

6T 214 Shiney Chexy Chic Colin Fitzpatrick 219.50 Victoria Lambert$2215.14

8T 268 Setting Off Spookles Mathieu Buton 219.00 Rosanne Sternberg$1533.56

8T 127 Smart Twinkeltown Jared LeClair 219.00 Ron Meyer$1533.56

10 579 Special Nite Time Francesco Martinotti 218.50 Audrey Jewel$1192.77

11T 269 Smart Spook Shines Shauna Larcombe 218.00 Rosanne Sternberg$766.78

11T 267 Roosters Who Cody Sapergia 218.00 Mike Russell$766.78

11T 137 Pale Black Gun Tom Foran 218.00 Taylor Sheridan$766.78

11T 724 Spooks Show Time Riccardo (Ricky) Nicolazzi 218.00 Rancho Oso Rio, LLC$766.78

15 721 Wimpys Smokin Girl Pedro Baiao 217.50 Marc And Kathy Gordon$340.79
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16 717 NiteAtTheDixieChickn Bud Lyon 217.00 Logan Pluttar

17T 266 Gunnerstarbucksnite Martin Audet 216.50 Clark Reining Horses

17T 355 Genuine Conqueror Austin Seelhof 216.50 Austin Seelhof

19 622 Guns N Spark Mirjam Stillo 216.00 Kimberly Tillman

20 166 Spook Whiz Jewels Luke Gagnon 214.00 Bayini Partners

21 180 ARC Sweet E Nuff Nicole Hutchings 213.50 Tony Grover

22 339 Little Bit Risky Adam C Hendrickson 213.00 Roger Weibel

23 783 Hangin On The Beach Preston J Kent 212.50 Heritage Farms

24T 157 Smart Voodoo Chic Tyson Randle 212.00 Buckshot Farms

24T 536 Mizzen Gunner Jesse Beckley 212.00 Marilyn Copland

26 602 Prety Fashionable Billy G Williams 211.50 Billy G Williams

27 588 Little Donna Giada Camparsi 211.00 Liberty Performance Horses

28 181 Xtra Bamstep Cory Hutchings 210.50 5 Star Reining Horses LLC

29T 618 Walla Walla Lil Pep Patrick Flaherty 210.00 Steve Flaherty

29T 563 Dunit Magnum Style James Greendyk 210.00 Angel Rose Marsh

31T 620 Paleface Gunner Nicolas Barthelemy 208.00 Mary K 'Katie' Cachat

31T 435 Hollywood Hype Ryan Humphrey 208.00 Humphrey Quarter Horses

33 413 Little Miss Paleface John Irish 206.00 Nancy Moffitt

34T 228 Yurs N Mine Sean McBurney 204.00 Rhodes River Ranch

34T 619 One Fancy Magnum Nicolas Barthelemy 204.00 Mary K 'Katie' Cachat

36T 227 Chicsntheirdiamonds Sean McBurney 0.00 CDR Farms

36T 503 PS Mega Shine Chic Danny Tremblay 0.00 ADH Mor Ranch

36T 204 Xtra Wimpy Gun Marie Kleiner 0.00 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC

21. NRHA 2300S: Ltd Open Lvl 2-Stakes - Shown: 33 (Added Money: $7500.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 484 Special Made Whiskey Amanda Antifaer 220.50 Gordon Robinson$3131.05

2T 269 Smart Spook Shines Shauna Larcombe 218.00 Rosanne Sternberg$1520.15

2T 137 Pale Black Gun Tom Foran 218.00 Taylor Sheridan$1520.15

2T 724 Spooks Show Time Riccardo (Ricky) Nicolazzi 218.00 Rancho Oso Rio, LLC$1520.15

5 717 NiteAtTheDixieChickn Bud Lyon 217.00 Logan Pluttar$1089.06

6T 266 Gunnerstarbucksnite Martin Audet 216.50 Clark Reining Horses$884.86

6T 355 Genuine Conqueror Austin Seelhof 216.50 Austin Seelhof$884.86

8 418 Whizzen In The Wind Deanna Lally 216.00 Susan L Pearson$680.66

9T 728 Red Hot Whizkey Nicole Hutchings 214.00 Alex Hutchings$510.50

9T 166 Spook Whiz Jewels Luke Gagnon 214.00 Bayini Partners$510.50

11 180 ARC Sweet E Nuff Nicole Hutchings 213.50 Tony Grover$408.40

12 714 Legends West Erik Caddeo 212.50 Scott Loughridge$340.33

13 588 Little Donna Giada Camparsi 211.00 Liberty Performance Horses$272.27

14 181 Xtra Bamstep Cory Hutchings 210.50 5 Star Reining Horses LLC$204.20

15T 455 Dunnatrashya Cheyenne D Leon 210.00 Alice & Louie Leon$68.07

15T 563 Dunit Magnum Style James Greendyk 210.00 Angel Rose Marsh$68.07

17T 574 Designed To Be Smart Daphne Foran 208.00 Sleipner, LLC

17T 435 Hollywood Hype Ryan Humphrey 208.00 Humphrey Quarter Horses

19T 711 Like Madd Christian Rammerstorfer 207.50 Kelly Hamblin

19T 515 Mister Smartypants Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 207.50 Julianne Wilson

21 290 Shes Lil Trouble Gabe Garrison 207.00 Bret McCoy



Show #84316: HRRC Lucas Oil Derby (09/11/2017)

22 188 Snap N Dual Cody Stark 206.50 Janet Buddle

23 413 Little Miss Paleface John Irish 206.00 Nancy Moffitt

24 624 Hesa Smokin Edition Jesus (Chuy) Chavez 205.00 Allison Williams

25 752 Pale Faced Dancer Tommy F Rodden 203.00 Tommy F Rodden

26T 716 Voodoos Notfor Wimps Jason Contreras 202.00 Nancy Weber Stober

26T 247 Lil Gun Control Tenley Haaby 202.00 Haaby Performance Horses

28 161 Undeniably A Magnum Jesus (Chuy) Chavez 200.00 Alison Andrus

29 248 Smart Chics Boomer Josiah Haaby 186.00 Sandra Tow

30T 517 Chuggin Whizkey Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 0.00 Patrick Baxter

30T 631 Little Cannonball Benny Maddox 0.00 Bill Coburn

30T 204 Xtra Wimpy Gun Marie Kleiner 0.00 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC

30T 463 Wimpy Done Dunit Richard Pokluda 0.00 William Rhoads

22. NRHA 2325S: NRHA Level 1 Stakes - Shown: 29 (Added Money: $1000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1T 585 Baileys Sidekick Trent Harvey 219.50 Kathy H Thompson$530.24

1T 214 Shiney Chexy Chic Colin Fitzpatrick 219.50 Victoria Lambert$530.24

3 266 Gunnerstarbucksnite Martin Audet 216.50 Clark Reining Horses$293.03

4 418 Whizzen In The Wind Deanna Lally 216.00 Susan L Pearson$251.17

5 728 Red Hot Whizkey Nicole Hutchings 214.00 Alex Hutchings$223.26

6 180 ARC Sweet E Nuff Nicole Hutchings 213.50 Tony Grover$195.35

7T 783 Hangin On The Beach Preston J Kent 212.50 Heritage Farms$153.49

7T 714 Legends West Erik Caddeo 212.50 Scott Loughridge$153.49

9 588 Little Donna Giada Camparsi 211.00 Liberty Performance Horses$111.63

10 181 Xtra Bamstep Cory Hutchings 210.50 5 Star Reining Horses LLC$97.68

11T 455 Dunnatrashya Cheyenne D Leon 210.00 Alice & Louie Leon$76.75

11T 563 Dunit Magnum Style James Greendyk 210.00 Angel Rose Marsh$76.75

13T 574 Designed To Be Smart Daphne Foran 208.00 Sleipner, LLC$48.84

13T 620 Paleface Gunner Nicolas Barthelemy 208.00 Mary K 'Katie' Cachat$48.84

15T 711 Like Madd Christian Rammerstorfer 207.50 Kelly Hamblin

15T 515 Mister Smartypants Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 207.50 Julianne Wilson

17 290 Shes Lil Trouble Gabe Garrison 207.00 Bret McCoy

18 188 Snap N Dual Cody Stark 206.50 Janet Buddle

19 624 Hesa Smokin Edition Jesus (Chuy) Chavez 205.00 Allison Williams

20 619 One Fancy Magnum Nicolas Barthelemy 204.00 Mary K 'Katie' Cachat

21 752 Pale Faced Dancer Tommy F Rodden 203.00 Tommy F Rodden

22T 716 Voodoos Notfor Wimps Jason Contreras 202.00 Nancy Weber Stober

22T 247 Lil Gun Control Tenley Haaby 202.00 Haaby Performance Horses

24 161 Undeniably A Magnum Jesus (Chuy) Chavez 200.00 Alison Andrus

25 248 Smart Chics Boomer Josiah Haaby 186.00 Sandra Tow

26T 517 Chuggin Whizkey Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 0.00 Patrick Baxter

26T 631 Little Cannonball Benny Maddox 0.00 Bill Coburn

26T 204 Xtra Wimpy Gun Marie Kleiner 0.00 Silver Spurs Equine, LLC

26T 463 Wimpy Done Dunit Richard Pokluda 0.00 William Rhoads

903. NS PNTOS: Paint Open Stakes - Shown: 3

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

0 234 Sugarwhizngun Dell Hendricks 0.00 Antler Ridge Ranch, LLC
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0 273 Gunnawowya Todd Sommers 0.00 Stephany Monteleone

0 247 Lil Gun Control Tenley Haaby 0.00 Haaby Performance Horses

910. NS PNTOD: Paint Open Derby - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 273 Gunnawowya Todd Sommers 222.00 Stephany Monteleone

2 174 ARC Gunna Mark Ya Abby Lengel 221.50 Jody L Puno

3 621 Gunnatrashtheplace Dean Brown 220.50 Robert Santagata

4 234 Sugarwhizngun Dell Hendricks 216.50 Antler Ridge Ranch, LLC

5 516 The Gun Collector Ashley T Wilson-Hammer 212.50 Julianne Wilson

6 537 Spooks Big Bang Locke Duce 211.00 Brian Aebly


